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Wastewater and Drinking Water Treatment Financial Assistance Fund

Fiscal Year 2019

The program made no grant awards or disbursements in Fiscal Year 2019.

Fiscal Year 2020

In Fiscal Year 2020 (December 2019), grants totaling $775,000.00 were awarded to the following municipalities:

DESOTO $100,000 Drinking Water
NORA SPRINGS $150,000 Wastewater
OSCEOLA $200,000 Wastewater
SCHLESWIG $100,000 Wastewater
SCOTT COUNTY $75,000 Wastewater
WEST UNION $150,000 Wastewater

Itemized Expenditures for Fiscal Year 2020 included grant disbursements as follows:

DESOTO $100,000 $100,000.00

NORA SPRINGS $250,000 $250,000.00 $0.00
OSCEOLA $300,000 $300,000.00 $0.00
SCHLESWIG $300,000 $300,000.00 $0.00
SCOTT COUNTY $100,000 $100,000.00
WEST UNION $200,000 $200,000.00
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Fiscal Year 2021

AUTHORITY

In Fiscal Year 2021 (December 2020), grants totaling $2,000,000.00 were awarded to the following

municipalities:

DAKOTA CITY
EARLY
FONTANELLE
FORT ATKINSON
JANESVILLE
LADORA

LONE TREE
MELCHER-DALLAS
PRESTON
RUNNELLS
RUSSELL

$100,000
$250,000
$300,000
$300,000
$100,000
$200,000
$100,000
$200,000
$100,000
$150,000
$200,000

Drinking Water
Drinking Water
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater

Itemized Expenditures for Fiscal Year 2021 included grant disbursements as follows:

DAKOTA CITY
EARLY
FONTANELLE
FORT ATKINSON
JANESVILLE
LADORA

LONE TREE
MELCHER-DALLAS
PRESTON
RUNNELLS
RUSSELL

$100,000
$250,000
$300,000
$300,000
$100,000
$200,000
$100,000
$200,000
$100,000
$150,000
$200,000

$79,335.10
$0.00
$188,773.50
$0.00

$0.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$0.00
$96,597.00
$0.00

$0.00

$20,664.90
$250,000.00
$111,226.50
$300,000.00
$100,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$200,000.00
$3,403.00
$150,000.00
$200,000.00
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