

Wastewater and Drinking Water Treatment Financial Assistance Fund

Fiscal Year 2019

The program made no grant awards or disbursements in Fiscal Year 2019.

Fiscal Year 2020

In Fiscal Year 2020 (December 2019), grants totaling \$775,000.00 were awarded to the following municipalities:

GRANT RECIPIENT	GRANT AWARD	PROGRAM	
DESOTO	\$100,000	Drinking Water	
NORA SPRINGS	\$150,000	Wastewater	
OSCEOLA	\$200,000	Wastewater	
SCHLESWIG	\$100,000	Wastewater	
SCOTT COUNTY	\$75,000	Wastewater	
WEST UNION	\$150,000	Wastewater	
TOTAL	\$775,000		

Itemized Expenditures for Fiscal Year 2020 included grant disbursements as follows:

GRANT RECIPIENT	TOTAL GRANT AWARD	AMOUNT DISBURSED	AWARD BALANCE AVAILABLE
DESOTO	\$100,000	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
NORA SPRINGS	\$250,000	\$250,000.00	\$0.00
OSCEOLA	\$300,000	\$300,000.00	\$0.00
SCHLESWIG	\$300,000	\$300,000.00	\$0.00
SCOTT COUNTY	\$100,000	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
WEST UNION	\$200,000	\$200,000.00	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$775,000	\$775,000.00	\$0.00



Fiscal Year 2021

In Fiscal Year 2021 (December 2020), grants totaling \$2,000,000.00 were awarded to the following municipalities:

GRANT RECIPIENT	GRANT AWARD	PROGRAM	
DAKOTA CITY	\$100,000	Drinking Water	
EARLY	\$250,000	Drinking Water	
FONTANELLE	\$300,000	Wastewater	
FORT ATKINSON	\$300,000	Wastewater	
JANESVILLE	\$100,000	Wastewater	
LADORA	\$200,000	Wastewater	
LONE TREE	\$100,000	Wastewater	
MELCHER-DALLAS	\$200,000	Wastewater	
PRESTON	\$100,000	Wastewater	
RUNNELLS	\$150,000	Wastewater	
RUSSELL	\$200,000	Wastewater	
TOTAL	\$2,000,000		

Itemized Expenditures for Fiscal Year 2021 included grant disbursements as follows:

GRANT RECIPIENT	TOTAL GRANT AWARD	AMOUNT DISBURSED	AWARD BALANCE AVAILABLE
DAKOTA CITY	\$100,000	\$79,335.10	\$20,664.90
EARLY	\$250,000	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
FONTANELLE	\$300,000	\$188,773.50	\$111,226.50
FORT ATKINSON	\$300,000	\$0.00	\$300,000.00
JANESVILLE	\$100,000	\$0.00	\$100,000.00
LADORA	\$200,000	\$200,000.00	\$0.00
LONE TREE	\$100,000	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
MELCHER-DALLAS	\$200,000	\$0.00	\$200,000.00
PRESTON	\$100,000	\$96,597.00	\$3,403.00
RUNNELLS	\$150,000	\$0.00	\$150,000.00
RUSSELL	\$200,000	\$0.00	\$200,000.00
TOTAL	\$2,000,000	\$664,706.60	\$1,335,294.40